OP \$190.00 351541

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM447662

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC		10/16/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONEPATH SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	2053 FRANKLIN WAY SE
City:	MARIETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30067
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3515417		
Registration Number:	3518625	THE TELECOM TRUCK ROLL COMPANY	
Registration Number:	3501434	ENDEAVOR	
Registration Number:	3501435	INNOVATION INSPIRED BY IMAGINATION	
Registration Number:	4148065	THE TRUCK ROLL COMPANY	
Registration Number:	4671423	ENDEAVOR EXPERTISE. DEPLOYED.	
Registration Number:	4671424	ENDEAVOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1:500 Eighth Street, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Esau
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Esau/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006185 FRAME: 0177

900425468

Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006185 FRAME: 0178

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of October 16, 2017, by MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, "Grantee"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Assignment described below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantee and Onepath Systems, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (as successor-by-merger to Endeavor Telecom, Inc.) ('Grantor'), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 24, 2015 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Grantee in certain Trademark Collateral as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 2015, at Reel 5560/Frame 0175; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Grantee hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Pages Follow]

128848270v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006185 FRAME: 0179

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

By:
Name: Lauren Gams
Title: Vice President

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 006185 FRAME: 0180

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
Design only	3515417	10/12/2008	US
The Telecom Truck Roll Company	3518625	10/14/2008	US
Endeavor	3501434	09/16/2008	US
Innovation Inspired by Imagination	3501435	09/16/2008	US
endeavor	4671424	01/13/2015	US
endeavor	4671423	01/13/2015	US
The Truck Roll Company	4148065	05/22/2012	US

RECORDED: 10/18/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006185 FRAME: 0181